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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

- — - — - -

UG [3 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 200

PG [3 Years Program(s)] 60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

(All No. of No. of
programs of Male Female
Students Students

Total
Students

all years)

UG [3
Years 906 499 1405 1298
Program(s)]

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

104

200

60

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

506

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+0OBC
Including male
& female)

876

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

65

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

246

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
Private
Bodies

20

No. of
students who
are not
receiving
any
Freeships /
Scholarships

1051


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home

(All No. of No. of
programs of Male

Female

all years) Students Students

PG [2
Years 92 129
Program(s)]

PG [3
Years 28 &3
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

Total
Students

221

61

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

212

57

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

62

13

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including male
& female)

159

48

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

147

48

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

15

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
Private
Bodies

No. of
students who
are not
receiving
any
Freeships /
Scholarships

59

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students
Academic graduating in
Year minimum stipulated
time

No, of Median salary of placed No, of students
students yorp selected for

placed graduates (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

No. of first year
students intake

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

Academic
Year

in the year

236500 (Two lakhs thirtysix

(2012-13) 710 437 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 204 177 thousand five hundred 0
only)
232000 (Two lakhs

(2013-14) 710 368 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 173 137 thirtytwo thousand only) 0
232500 (Two lakhs

(2014-15) 710 475 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 209 104 thirtytwo thousand five 0

hundred only)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

: No. of first year : . . No. of
Academic students intake in the No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in students

Year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

year placed

224500 (TWO LAKHS TWENTY

(2013-14) 180 52 FOUR FIVE HUNDRED)

(2014-15) 52 15



250000 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY

(2014-15) 200 117 (2015-16) 114 45 THOUSAND)

220000 (TWO LAKHS TWENTY

(2015-16) 200 126 (2016-17) 117 40 THOUSAND)

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students
Academic graduating in
Year minimum stipulated
time

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students

No. of first year No. of first year . No. of students
LEEe students graduates (Amount in selected for

ABEDETIE students intake in students admitted admitted through
Year - Year
the year in the year Lateral entry

placed Rs.) Higher Studies

200000 (TWO
(2012-13) 60 16 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 16 8 LAKHS) 2

250000 (TWO LAKHS
(2013-14) 60 16 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 15 10 FIFTY THOUSAND) 2

FIFTY THOUSAND)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

774132

602180 (Seven 627721

(Six lakhs lakhs (Six lakhs

two seventy twenty

thousand four seven
Library one thousand thousand

hundred one seven

and hundred hundred

eighty and and and twenty

only) thirty two one only)

only)



Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

1652444 2464617
(Sixteen (s
lakhs fift four lakhs 1755000
tWo y sixty four (Seventeen
New Equipment for Laboratories thousand g;)?usand L?/I;hs i
four
hundred hundred thousand
and forty e el
four only) seventeen
y only)
Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)
277868
(Two
lakhs 509087 ?S;?:‘Ig e
seventy (Five sixty three
seven lakhs nine thousand
Studios thousand thousand three
eight eighty hundred
hundred seven and forty
and sixty only) one only)
eight
only)
1084835 1122839 577297
(Ten (Eleven (Five lakhs
lakhs lakhs sevent
eighty twenty seven y
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building) Iﬁg{]san d Prgvoousan d thousand
. . two
St Elgr hundred
hundred hundred and ninet
and thirty and thirty seven onl)/)
five only) nine only) y
Annual Operational Expenditure
39407939 36865161
(Three eler el (Three
(Three
crores crores sixty
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) ninety c_rotrefs eight lakhs
four lakhs sixty four sixty five
lakhs forty
seven : thousand
five
thousand one

nine thousand hundred



Utilised
Amount

hundred
and thirty
nine only)

29041219
(Two
crores
ninety
lakhs
forty one
thousand
two
hundred
and
nineteen

only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

739221
(Seven
lakhs
thirty nine
thousand
two
hundredn
and
twenty
one only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Utilised
Amount

seventy
four only)

29894206
(Two
crores
ninety
eight
lakhs
ninety
four
thousand
two
hundred
and six

only)

474294
(Four
lakhs
seventy
four
thousand
two
hundred
and ninety
four only)

Utilised
Amount

and sixty
one only)

26115752
(Two
crores sixty
one lakhs
fifteen
thousand
seven
hundred
and fifty
two only)

562937
(Five lakhs
sixty two
thousand
nine
hundred
and thirty
seven only)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details



Srno

10

11

12

Name

Dr ANITA NARAYAN BHAT

Dr NAGARATHANA
HEDGE

Dr SAKUNTALA
SMUELSON

Dr SATYANARAYANA B R

Dr SHRUTHI V K

Dr SHUBHARANI R

Dr SUSHMA M

Dr VATSALA MOHAN

Dr VISHALA VARANASHI

Mr BALAJI K

Mr CHANDAN HEGDE

Mr
CHANDRASHEKARAPPA
BR

Age

39

52

60

46

43

53

37

48

56

36

28

50

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Other

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Quialification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

M.Tech

M.Sc.

Experience
(In Months)

105

336

324

224

199

188

188

211

199

151

49

319

Is Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently
working with
institution?

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

06-08-
2014

22-06-
2007

23-05-
2015

08-11-
2000

05-08-
2010

18-01-
2017

15-07-
2013

05-07-
2000

01-07-
2009

22-09-
2006

13-03-
2017

23-06-
1997

Leaving
Date

31-0/-
2017

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Mr GIRISHA K

Mr GURURAJ F D

Mr KIRAN ANANDAN

Mr MARULASIDDAPPA T
R

Mr MURALIDHAR V

Mr N VENKATESH KUMAR

Mr NARENDRA K

Mr PRASHANTH P B

Mr RAGHUNANDAN N K

Mr RAMESH G

Mr SANTOSH GEORGE

Mr SATHYANARAYANA R

Mr SHEETHAL KIRAN

Mr SHREE HARSHA C

33

39

26

51

41

43

35

37

41

33

46

29

38

26

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Lecturer

Other

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.A

M.LISc

M.COM

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

MSW

M.COM

M. Phil

MBA

122

141

26

319

215

202

152

121

241

75

296

92

127

43

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-01-
2010

08-03-
2013

01-07-
2017

09-07-
1996

01-09-
1999

30-06-
2017

01-02-
2017

18-04-
2013

06-04-
2017

01-07-
2011

13-03-
2017

27-06-
2016

01-12-
2010

27-06-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Mr SREENIVAS RAO R

Mr SRIKANTH V

Mr SRINIVAS A

Mr TABREEZ PASHA

Mr VIJAY J

Mr VIJAY S NARAYAN

Mrs AKSHAYA B R

Mrs ANOOR ASHWINI
ANAND

Mrs ASHWINI S DIWAKAR

Mrs B S JAYANTHI

Mrs BHARATHI RAMESH

Mrs BHAVANA S

Mrs BRINDA MUNIYAPPA

Mrs CHAITRA S

41

51

48

37

36

46

28

37

36

61

35

25

30

26

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.Sc.

M.A

MCA

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

M.COM

MBA

M.Sc.

M.A

MCA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

199

307

319

152

131

260

55

36

115

396

103

32

80

31

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-06-
2008

23-141-
1997

01-08-
2001

01-03-
2014

27-08-
2012

01-03-
2017

02-01-
2017

27-06-
2017

11-09-
2009

16-01-
2017

03-11-
2011

24-06-
2016

01-07-
2015

27-06-
2017

30-04-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Mrs CHANDANA JAIN

Mrs FARZANA TASNEEM

Mrs GEETHA A M

Mrs JALAJAKSHI B R

Mrs LALITHAB S

Mrs MAHALAKSHMI A L

Mrs MANASA D

Mrs MANASA G

Mrs MEDINI PRABHU

Mrs MEERA V

Mrs MINI K ABRAHAM

Mrs MITHILI DEVI

Mrs NEEPA PREMODH

Mrs PADMAGEETHA B G

36

37

36

32

41

44

30

26

34

55

44

43

32

a7

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.A

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc(Phy)

M.COM

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M. Phil

M. Phil

MTTM(Tour &
Travel)

MCA

79

163

139

59

149

223

93

24

149

301

253

193

89

224

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

27-06-
2016

01-10-
2013

23-08-
2006

01-07-
2014

01-02-
2017

28-06-
2002

06-08-
2014

01-01-
2016

19-06-
2015

02-01-
2008

16-07-
1997

13-05-
2002

16-01-
2017

15-06-
2007

17-10-
2017

18-09-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Mrs PRATHIMA
BENNURMATH

Mrs RADHIKA C A

Mrs RASHMI ESHWAR

Mrs RASHMI P

Mrs ROOPA S

Mrs ROSHNI SHARMA

Mrs SHARMILA BISSA

Mrs SHEETAL N
ACHARYA

Mrs SHRAVANI B

Mrs SHREELATHA H R

Mrs SHYLAJA N

Mrs SREE VEENA M R

Mrs SUJATHA
BALAKRISHNAN

Mrs SUNITHA CR

33

31

33

39

29

30

46

39

31

37

44

34

59

40

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Other

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M. Phil

M.A

MBA

MCA

MBA

M.COM

M.COM

M. Phil

MBA

127

116

140

67

31

48

143

133

76

139

247

92

96

92

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

05-10-
2007

27-06-
2016

18-06-
2009

14-07-
2014

18-06-
2015

01-07-
2016

02-07-
2010

15-06-
2012

25-06-
2012

02-08-
2010

09-08-
2010

23-06-
2015

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2011

11-08-
2017

15-04-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Mrs VEENA V

Mrs VIDYA A

Mrs VINATHA B R

Ms SHRAVANI A

Ms SIMAR KOHLI

Ms SOWMYA AN

Ms SUNITHA H R

Prof HARISH S

Prof MURUGESHAN D

38

43

30

27

31

28

23

41

63

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.Sc.

MCA

M.COM

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

175

224

31

88

27

12

252

344

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

25-08-
2007

15-06-
2007

23-06-
2014

28-06-
2017

01-07-
2016

27-06-
2017

27-06-
2017

29-01-
2015

01-02-
2016

21-01-
2017

03-05-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting



