

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Go Back Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-20782

Institute Name: Surana College, No. 16, South End Circle Bangalore-4.

Full Report Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	710	710	710			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	200	200				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	906	499	1405	1298	104	3	506	876	65	246	20	1051

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	92	129	221	212	9	0	62	159	147	15	0	59
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	28	33	61	57	4	0	13	48	48	5	0	8

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	710	437	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	204	177	236500 (Two lakhs thirtysix thousand five hundred only)	0
(2013-14)	710	368	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	173	137	232000 (Two lakhs thirtytwo thousand only)	0
(2014-15)	710	475	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	209	104	232500 (Two lakhs thirtytwo thousand five hundred only)	0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	180	52	(2014-15)	52	15	224500 (TWO LAKHS TWENTY FOUR FIVE HUNDRED)	0

(2014-15)	200	117	(2015-16)	114	45	250000 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND)	1
(2015-16)	200	126	(2016-17)	117	40	220000 (TWO LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND)	0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	60	16	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	16	8	200000 (TWO LAKHS)	0
(2013-14)	60	16	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	15	10	250000 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND)	0
(2014-15)	60	18	(2015-16)	2	(2016-17)	17	8	250000 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)			
Library	602180 (Six lakhs two thousand one hundred and eighty only)	774132 (Seven lakhs seventy four thousand one hundred and and thirty two only)	627721 (Six lakhs twenty seven thousand seven hundred and twenty one only)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	1652444 (Sixteen lakhs fifty two thousand four hundred and forty four only)	2464617 (Twenty four lakhs sixty four thousand six hundred and seventeen only)	1755000 (Seventeen lakhs fifty five thousand only)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	277868 (Two lakhs seventy seven thousand eight hundred and sixty eight only)	509087 (Five lakhs nine thousand eighty seven only)	963341 (Nine lakhs sixty three thousand three hundred and forty one only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1084835 (Ten lakhs eighty four thousand eight hundred and thirty five only)	1122839 (Eleven lakhs twenty two thousand eigh hundred and thirty nine only)	577297 (Five lakhs seventy seven thousand two hundred and ninety seven only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	39407939 (Three crores ninety four lakhs seven thousand nine	36445074 (Three crores sixty four lakhs forty five thousand	36865161 (Three crores sixty eight lakhs sixty five thousand one hundred

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
	hundred and thirty nine only)	seventy four only)	and sixty one only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	29041219 (Two crores ninety lakhs forty one thousand two hundred and nineteen only)	29894206 (Two crores ninety eight lakhs ninety four thousand two hundred and six only)	26115752 (Two crores sixty one lakhs fifteen thousand seven hundred and fifty two only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	739221 (Seven lakhs thirty nine thousand two hundredn and twenty one only)	474294 (Four lakhs seventy four thousand two hundred and ninety four only)	562937 (Five lakhs sixty two thousand nine hundred and thirty seven only)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr ANITA NARAYAN BHAT	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	105	Yes	No	06-08- 2014	31-07- 2017	Regular
2	Dr NAGARATHANA HEDGE	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2007		Regular
3	Dr SAKUNTALA SMUELSON	60	Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2015		Regular
4	Dr SATYANARAYANA B R	46	Other	Male	Ph.D	224	Yes	Yes	08-11- 2000		Regular
5	Dr SHRUTHI V K	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	199	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2010		Regular
6	Dr SHUBHARANI R	53	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	188	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017		Regular
7	Dr SUSHMA M	37	Other	Female	Ph.D	188	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013		Visiting
8	Dr VATSALA MOHAN	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	211	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2000		Regular
9	Dr VISHALA VARANASHI	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	199	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009		Regular
10	Mr BALAJI K	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	151	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2006		Regular
11	Mr CHANDAN HEGDE	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	49	Yes	Yes	13-03- 2017		Regular
12	Mr CHANDRASHEKARAPPA B R	50	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	319	Yes	Yes	23-06- 1997		Regular

13	Mr GIRISHA K	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	122	Yes	Yes	11-01- 2010	 Regular
14	Mr GURURAJ F D	39	Other	Male	M.LISc	141	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2013	 Regular
15	Mr KIRAN ANANDAN	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	26	No	Yes	01-07- 2017	 Regular
16	Mr MARULASIDDAPPA T R	51	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	319	Yes	Yes	09-07- 1996	 Regular
17	Mr MURALIDHAR V	41	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	215	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1999	 Regular
18	Mr N VENKATESH KUMAR	43	Professor	Male	M. Phil	202	No	Yes	30-06- 2017	 Regular
19	Mr NARENDRA K	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	152	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2017	 Regular
20	Mr PRASHANTH P B	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	121	Yes	Yes	18-04- 2013	 Regular
21	Mr RAGHUNANDAN N K	41	Other	Male	MBA	241	Yes	Yes	06-04- 2017	 Visiting
22	Mr RAMESH G	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	75	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011	 Regular
23	Mr SANTOSH GEORGE	46	Other	Male	MSW	296	Yes	Yes	13-03- 2017	 Visiting
24	Mr SATHYANARAYANA R	29	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	92	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2016	 Regular
25	Mr SHEETHAL KIRAN	38	Other	Male	M. Phil	127	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2010	 Regular
26	Mr SHREE HARSHA C	26	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	43	No	Yes	27-06- 2017	 Regular

27	Mr SREENIVAS RAO R	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	199	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008		Regular
28	Mr SRIKANTH V	51	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	307	Yes	Yes	23-11- 1997		Regular
29	Mr SRINIVAS A	48	Associate Professor	Male	MCA	319	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2001		Regular
30	Mr TABREEZ PASHA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	152	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2014		Regular
31	Mr VIJAY J	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	131	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2012		Regular
32	Mr VIJAY S NARAYAN	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	260	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2017		Regular
33	Mrs AKSHAYA B R	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	55	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017		Regular
34	Mrs ANOOR ASHWINI ANAND	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	36	No	Yes	27-06- 2017		Regular
35	Mrs ASHWINI S DIWAKAR	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	115	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2009		Regular
36	Mrs B S JAYANTHI	61	Other	Female	M.A	396	Yes	No	16-01- 2017	30-04- 2017	Visiting
37	Mrs BHARATHI RAMESH	35	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	103	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2011		Regular
38	Mrs BHAVANA S	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	32	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2016		Regular
39	Mrs BRINDA MUNIYAPPA	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	80	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Regular
40	Mrs CHAITRA S	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	31	No	Yes	27-06- 2017		Regular

41	Mrs CHANDANA JAIN	36	Lecturer	Female	M.A	79	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2016		Regular
42	Mrs FARZANA TASNEEM	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	163	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2013		Regular
43	Mrs GEETHA A M	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	139	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2006		Regular
44	Mrs JALAJAKSHI B R	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	59	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Regular
45	Mrs LALITHA B S	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	149	No	No	01-02- 2017	17-10- 2017	Regular
46	Mrs MAHALAKSHMI A L	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	223	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2002		Regular
47	Mrs MANASA D	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	93	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2014		Regular
48	Mrs MANASA G	26	Lecturer	Female	M.A	24	Yes	No	01-01- 2016	18-09- 2017	Regular
49	Mrs MEDINI PRABHU	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	149	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2015		Regular
50	Mrs MEERA V	55	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	301	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2008		Regular
51	Mrs MINI K ABRAHAM	44	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	253	Yes	Yes	16-07- 1997		Regular
52	Mrs MITHILI DEVI	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	193	Yes	Yes	13-05- 2002		Regular
53	Mrs NEEPA PREMODH	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MTTM(Tour & Travel)	89	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2017		Regular
54	Mrs PADMAGEETHA B G	47	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	224	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2007		Regular

55	Mrs PRATHIMA BENNURMATH	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	127	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2007		Regular
56	Mrs RADHIKA C A	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	116	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2016		Regular
57	Mrs RASHMI ESHWAR	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	140	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2009		Regular
58	Mrs RASHMI P	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	67	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2014		Regular
59	Mrs ROOPA S	29	Lecturer	Female	M.A	31	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015		Regular
60	Mrs ROSHNI SHARMA	30	Other	Female	M. Phil	48	Yes	No	01-07- 2016	11-08- 2017	Visiting
61	Mrs SHARMILA BISSA	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	143	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2010		Regular
62	Mrs SHEETAL N ACHARYA	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	133	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2012		Regular
63	Mrs SHRAVANI B	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	76	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2012		Regular
64	Mrs SHREELATHA H R	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	139	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2010		Regular
65	Mrs SHYLAJA N	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	247	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2010		Regular
66	Mrs SREE VEENA M R	34	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	92	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2015		Regular
67	Mrs SUJATHA BALAKRISHNAN	59	Other	Female	M. Phil	96	Yes	No	01-07- 2016	15-04- 2017	Visiting
68	Mrs SUNITHA C R	40	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	92	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011		Regular

69	Mrs VEENA V	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	175	Yes	Yes	25-08- 2007		Regular
70	Mrs VIDYA A	43	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	224	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2007		Regular
71	Mrs VINATHA B R	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	31	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2014		Regular
72	Ms SHRAVANI A	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	6	No	Yes	28-06- 2017		Regular
73	Ms SIMAR KOHLI	31	Other	Female	B.A	88	Yes	No	01-07- 2016	27-07- 2017	Visiting
74	Ms SOWMYA A N	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	27	No	Yes	27-06- 2017		Regular
75	Ms SUNITHA H R	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	12	No	Yes	27-06- 2017		Regular
76	Prof HARISH S	41	Other	Male	M.Sc.	252	Yes	Yes	29-01- 2015		Visiting
77	Prof MURUGESHAN D	63	Professor	Male	B.Sc.	344	Yes	No	01-02- 2016	03-05- 2017	Visiting